
1991 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-15   Conf: 7-1Home: 14-6Away: 7-4Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (232), Opp (195)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Wells (8), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-106), Wells (33-44), Carpenter (23-
26), Jones (7-12), Strickland (6-9), Greene (5-6), Fields (4-4), Saunders (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Saunders, Demetra .383 36-36 120 38 46 7 4 3 40 70 .583 18 1 16 0 .458 3 0 30-32 39 81 9 .930
12 Cason, Kim .355 36-36 107 18 38 7 1 0 24 47 .439 13 0 4 0 .421 1 0 9-9 164 24 7 .964
10 Fields, Jennifer .349 39-38 109 30 38 5 5 4 33 65 .596 15 0 4 2 .411 5 0 3-4 175 11 6 .969
6 Jones, Cindy .348 36-36 89 28 31 4 0 1 15 38 .427 18 1 9 0 .455 2 2 1-1 37 73 8 .932
8 Bryant, Jennifer .337 39-38 89 29 30 3 3 1 35 42 .472 29 0 5 0 .492 2 0 2-2 16 2 0 1.000
11 Wells, Kim .324 37-36 102 30 33 4 2 1 23 44 .431 21 1 5 0 .426 5 0 12-13 136 20 8 .951
14 Byard, Christy .268 33-33 71 16 19 1 1 0 13 22 .310 11 1 9 2 .369 1 1 1-1 26 15 7 .854
3 Hershberger, Theresa .216 36-21 51 14 11 0 1 0 15 13 .255 10 0 3 0 .344 0 0 8-10 15 0 2 .882
9 Blythe, Deanna .385 21-5 26 15 10 2 0 0 8 12 .462 10 0 1 0 .556 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
4 Greene, Cindy .347 26-26 72 17 25 3 0 0 9 28 .389 7 0 2 0 .405 0 2 4-4 23 58 6 .931
17 Moreau, Mary Ann .308 17-13 26 15 8 3 1 0 13 13 .500 18 1 4 0 .587 1 2 0-0 15 3 0 1.000
18 Kennedy, Robin .290 15-8 31 10 9 1 0 0 5 10 .323 2 0 6 0 .333 0 1 2-2 18 0 0 1.000
7 Strickland, Cameron .286 13-6 7 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 4 0 0 0 .545 0 0 2-2 0 3 0 1.000
2 Milby, Kristi .222 29-28 63 10 14 1 0 0 6 15 .238 12 1 14 0 .351 1 3 15-15 22 0 1 .957
15 Carpenter, Mary .167 31-27 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 14 61 8 .904
Totals

.325 39-39 969 278 315 41 18 10 240 422 .436
18
9 6 82 4 .430 21 11 89-95 703 351 63 .944

Opponents .226 39-39 924 133 209 18 11 3 100 258 .279 95 7 130 8 .302 4 7 41-53 674 270 58 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Carpenter, Mary 1.89 15-11 29 26 21 6-1 1 147.2 100 69 31 60 101 9 5 1 .181 16 7 0 3 6
6 Jones, Cindy 2.93 7-4 14 9 8 0-1 0 67.2 86 46 22 22 16 7 5 1 .292 6 0 0 1 1
4 Greene, Cindy 3.38 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 8.0 8 4 3 3 5 1 0 0 .258 1 0 0 0 0
7 Strickland, Cameron 7.36 1-0 4 3 1 0-0 1 11.0 15 14 9 10 8 1 1 1 .319 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.50 24-15 49 39 31 7 2 234.1 209 133 65 95 130 18 11 3 .226 23 7 0 4 7
Opponents 8.41 15-24 46 39 32 2 0 224.2 315 278 210 189 82 41 18 10 .325 53 6 0 21 11



1991 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Bryant, Jennifer 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Moreau, Mary Ann 18 15 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kennedy, Robin 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Strickland, Cameron 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
10 Fields, Jennifer 192 175 11 6 .969 6 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Cason, Kim 195 164 24 7 .964 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Milby, Kristi 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wells, Kim 164 136 20 8 .951 2 33 11 .750 8 1
6 Jones, Cindy 118 37 73 8 .932 2 7 5 .583 0 0
4 Greene, Cindy 87 23 58 6 .931 5 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Saunders, Demetra 129 39 81 9 .930 2 4 1 .800 0 0
15 Carpenter, Mary 83 14 61 8 .904 3 23 3 .885 0 0
3 Hershberger, Theresa 17 15 0 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Byard, Christy 48 26 15 7 .854 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Blythe, Deanna 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1117 703 351 63 .944 28 41 12 .774 8 1
Opponents 1002 674 270 58 .942 27 89 6 .937 5 1


